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CR-101x10 Manufactured by:

Architectural Augmentations, LLC

3
 5

/1
6
"

1
'-2

 1
/1

6
"

10 1/8"

2'-6"

2
'-6

"

1" LAP JOINT

TOP OF CR-101X10

SCALE 1:1

ELEVATION OF CR-101X10

SCALE 1:1

CR-101X10 FROM BELOW

SCALE 1:1

CR-101X10 IN CORNER FROM BELOW

SCALE 1:1
CR-101X10 OUT FROM BELOW

SCALE 1:1

ELEVATION OF CR-101X10 OUT CORNER

SCALE 1:1

ELEVATION OF CR-101X10 FROM OUT CORNER

SCALE 1:1

SECTION THRU CR-101X10

SCALE 1:1

CR-101X10 OUT CORNER FROM TOP

SCALE 1:1

CR-101X10 IN CORNER FROM TOP

SCALE 1:1

ELEVATION OF CR-101X10 IN CORNER

SCALE 1:1

ALTERNATE SCREW LOCATION

WHEN RECESSED OR DELETED

BLOCKING AT LAP IS NOT UNIFORM

FOR FASTENING

NOTE:

ALL BLOCKING, FASTENERS AND SEALANTS TO

BE PROVIDED BY INSTALLER

IN COLD TO MODERATE

WEATHER, ALLOW 1/8" AT

JOINT FOR EXPANSION
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1" to 1 1/2"

APPLY ADHESIVE / SEALANT,

PAINTABLE IF DESIRED, TO LAP

JOINT PRIOR TO INSTALLATION

(SEALANTS SUPPLIED BY

INSTALLER)

LAP JOINT DETAIL

FULL SCALE

#10 STAINLESS STEEL FLATHEAD

SCREWS COUNTERSUNK AND

PATCHED WITH SUPPLIED COLOR

MATCHING EDON MATERIAL

ATTACHMENT FRAMING TO

BE RECESSED OR NOTCHED

@ LAP JOINTS
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